
Nashville Area MPO
School Siting Symposium - January 19, 2010

Attendee List

Name Title Organization Email Phone
Andrée LeQuire Commissioner - Representative of the Mayor Metro Planning Commission andree@lequiregallery.com 615-298-4611
Andrea Cain Supervisor of Coordinated School Health Murfreesboro City Schools andrea.cain@cityschools.net 615-893-2313
Andrew Orr Sustainability & Grants Coordinator City of Franklin andrew.orr@franklintn.gov 615-550-6741
Anita McCaig Planner III, Community Plans Metropolitan Nashville Government anita.mccaig@nashville.gov 615-862-7156
Ann Hammond Assistant Executive Director Metro Planning Department ann.hammond@nashville.gov 615-862-7174
Anna Mary Fontaine Wellness Coordinator Sumner County Schools annamary.fontaine@sumnerschools.org 615-451-6362
Anthony Holt Sumner County Executive Sumner County, TN aholt@sumnertn.org 615-452-3604
Arnold VonHagen Director of Planning and Construction Metro Public Schools arnold.vonhagen@mnps.org 615-259-8526
Becky Taylor Program Administrator Clean Air Partnership btaylor@tmagroup.org 615-628-0254
Beth Lothers Mayor Town of Nolensville mayorbethlothers@comcast.net 615-776-3633
Betsy Crossley Mayor City of Brentwood crossleyb@brentwood-tn.org 615-371-2200 ex. 277
Bob Leeman Planning Manager II Metro Planning Commission bob.leeman@nashville.gov 615-862-7183
Bob Murphy President RPM Transportation Consultants bobmurphy@rpmtraffic.net 615-370-8410
Brent Wineinger President and Founder Electric Pants, LLC brent@beanactionhero.net 877-800-6438
Cecilia Crenshaw Planning Student Trainee Federal Highway Administration cecilia.crenshaw@fhwa.dot.gov 615-781-5764
Chin-Cheng Chen Associate Transportation Engineer Nashville Area MPO chen@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7215
Cindy Wood Community Plans Metropolitan Nashville Planning Dept. cynthia.wood@nashville.gov 615-862-7166
Craig Owensby Public Information Officer Metro Nashville Planning Department craig.owensby@nashville.gov 615-862-7192
Dan Brown Executive Director Tennessee Preservation Trust tnprestr@bellsouth.net 615-963-1255
Danielle Mezera Mayor's Office Metro Nashville Government danielle.mezera@nashville.gov 615-862-6000
Dare Bible Health Educator/Physical Activity Coordinator TN Dept. Heaslth dare.bible@tn.gov 615-253-0005
Dave Keiser Program Director Cumberland Region Tomorrow /Transit Now Nashville davek@cumberlandregiontomorrow.org 615-986-2698
David Bailey Architect Hastings Architecture Associates dbailey@haa.us 615-329-1399
Deborah Paschall Program Coordinator Murfreesboro Parks and Recreation dpaschall@murfreesborotn.gov 615-217-3017
Diana Benedict Safe Routes to School Coordinator TN Dept of Transportation diana.benedict@tn.gov 615-253-2421
Diane Thorne Chief Regional Transportation Director The TMA Group dthorne@tmagroup.org 615-628-0266
Don Long Mayoral Assistant/ECD City of Hendersonville dlong@hvilletn.org 615-264-5329
Don W. Morgan Director Center for Physical Activity and Health in Youth dmorgan@mtsu.edu 615-898-5549
Dr. David Salvesen Deputy Director University of North Carolina, Center for Sustainable Community Design salvesen@unc.edu 919-962-7045
Drew Jacobs State Network Organizer Safe Routes to School National Partnership andrew.jacobs@vanderbilt.edu 904-881-1676
Ed Wansing Architect Architectural Energy Corporation ewansing@archenergy.com 615-792-4682
Elizabeth Emslie Assistant Planning Director Rutherford County Planning Department eemslie@rutherfordcounty.org 615-898-7730
Eric Howell GIS Nashville Area MPO howell@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7172
Erin Reinders Long Range Planning Supervisor City of Franklin erin.reinders@franklintn.gov 615-550-6734
Ernest Burgess Mayor Rutherford County vtaylor@rutherfordcounty.org 615-898-7745
Felix Castrodad Senior Transportation Planner Nashville Area MPO castrodad@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7157
Fiona Haulter Civil Engineer Gresham, Smith and Partners fiona_haulter@gspnet.com 615-770-8126
Fred Rogers Planning Director City of Hendersonville frogers@hvilletn.org 615-264-5316
Freddie O'Connell President Walk/Bike Nashville tfo@alumni.brown.edu 615-260-0005
Gary Clardy Assistant Superintendent Rutherford County Schools clardyg@rcschools.net 615-893-5815
Gracie Porter School Board Member Metro Nashville Public Schools gracie.porter2@mnps.org
Greg Johnson Planner Metro Nashville Planning Commission greg.johnson2@nashville.gov 615-862-7153
Hugh Harris Headmaster Franklin Christian Academy hharris@franklinchristianacademy.org 615-599-9229
Ingrid Curry Landscape Architect - Alabama Nolensville Trees & Trails Committee Co-Chair ihcurry@united.net 615-473-7229
Jamey Dobbs Research Associate University of Memphis; Regional Economic Center jldobbs@memphis.edu 865-548-0818
Jason Golden COO & General Counsel Williamson County Schools jasong@wcs.edu 615-472-4009
Jay Everett, ASLA Landscape Architect / Project Manager Lose & Associates, Inc. jeverett@loseassoc.com 615-242-0040
Jessica Wilson Bicycle & Pedestrian Planner Tennessee Dept. of Transportation jessica.l.wilson@tn.gov 615-741-5025
Jim Svoboda, AICP Community Development Coordinator City of Gallatin Codes/Planning Department jim.svoboda@gallatin-tn.gov 615-451-5796
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Joan Randall Assistant Professor Vanderbilt Institute for Obesity and Metabolism joan.a.randall@vanderbilt.edu 615 936 2909
Joe A. Edgens Executive Director of Facilities asnd Operations Metro Nashville Public Schools joe.edgens@mnps.org 615-259-8516
John G. Brittle, Jr. Director of Land Sales Village Real Estate Services john@infillnashville.com 615-200-8649
Joyce Bridges Director Child Care Resource and Referral joyce_bridges@signalcenters.org 615-612-1448
Kecia Ray Executive Director Federal Programs Nashville Public Schools kecia.ray@mnps.org 615-259-8691
Ken Wilber Mayor City of Portland kmayor@cityofportlandtn.gov 615-325-6776
Kevin Comstock Engineer City of Franklin kevinc@franklintn.gov 615-550-6672
Kevin Fortney Director - Facilities & Construction Williamson County Schools kevinf@wcs.edu 615-472-4041
Kevin Lindsey Parks Facilities Superintendent City of Franklin Parks Dept. kevinl@franklintn.gov 615-794-2103 ext. 6948
Kevin Tilbury Principal Gresham, Smith and Partners kevin_tilbury@gspnet.com 615-770-8569
Kristina Hodge Marketing Director Hastings Architecture Associates, LLC khodge@haa.us 615-329-1399
Leslie Meehan Planner Nashville Area MPO meehan@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7211
Lisa Milligan Senior Planner City of Hendersonville lmilligan@hvilletn.org 615-264-5316
Lou Edwards Administrative Assistant Nashville Area MPO edwards@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7204
Lyn Crabtree Architect Hastings Architecture lcrabtree@haa.us 615-329-1399
Lynnise Roehrich-Patrick Associate Executive Director Tennessee Advsiory Committee on Intergovernmental Relations lynnisse.roehrich-patrick@tn.gov 615-741-3012
Mark Fly Professor The University of Tennessee markfly@utk.edu 865-974-7979; 591-9303
Marty Heflin Managing Partner M2H Group m@m2hgroup.com 615-460-9093
Mary Beth Ikard, APR Communications Director Nashville Area MPO ikard@NashvilleMPO.org 615-880-2452
Matt Coleman Community Health & Wellness Team Coordinator Metro Public Health Department matt.coleman@nashville.gov 615-340-2250
Matt Meservy Senior Transportation Planner Nashville Area MPO meservy@nashvillempo.org 615-862-6887
Matthew Dalbey Environmental Protection Specialist EPA Smart Growth Program dalbey.matthew@epamail.epa.gov 202-566-2878
Max Baker Transportation Planner Nashville Area MPO baker@nashvillempo.org 615862-7182
Melinda Dyer Director, Planning & Codes City of Portland mkeen@cityofportlandtn.gov 615-325-6776
Melissa Morrison Planner Town of Smyrna melissa.morrison@townofsmyrna.org 615-355-5706
Michael Briggs County Planner Sumner County Construction & Development mbriggs@sumnertn.org 615-452-1467
Michael Skipper Director Nashville Area MPO skipper@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7186
Michelle Kendall Tennessee Area Manager Parsons Brinckerhoff kendall@pbworld.com 615-340-9190
Mike Snell Transportation Director Rutherford County Schools snellm@rcs.k12.tn.us 615-895-8656
Nick Lindeman Economic and Data Systems Analyst Nashville Area MPO castrodad@nashvillempo.org 615-862-7204
Pat Anderson School Board Chairman Williamson County Schools pata1@wcs.edu 615-377-8562
Preston Elliott Planner RPM Transportation Consultants prestonelliott@rpmtraffic.net 615-370-8410
Randall Hutto Assistant Director of Schools Lebanon Special School District huttor@k12tn.net 615-405-1611
Randy Robertson City Manager City of Mt. Juliet rrobertson@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-754-2552
Rick Canada Director Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Tennessee Health Dept. richard.canada@tn.gov 615-253-8729
Robbie Hayes Planner Williamson County Planning Department robbieh@williamson-tn.org 615-790-5725
Robert Floyd Owner Robert Floyd Architect rfloyda@comcast.net 615-383-5625
Russ Wharton Senior Engineer KBJM Architects rwharton@kbjmarchitects.com 615-838-0929
Sarah Harder Public Health Educator Knox County Health Department sarah.harder@knoxcounty.org 865-215-5546
Sarah McKibben Intern Cumberland Region Tomorrow sarah.e.mckibben@vanderbilt.edu 205-540-4897
Scarlett C. Miles Historic Preservationist Metropolitan Historical Commission scarlett.miles@nashville.gov 615-862-7970
Scott Foster Mayor City of Hendersonville sfoster@hvilletn.org 615-822-1000
Sharon Z. Roerty Executive Director National Center for Bicycling & Walking sharon@bikewalk.org 973-821-5405
Sima Thakkar Assistant Director for Community Development Metro Development & Housing Agency sthakkar@nashville-mdha.org 615-252-8400
Steve Foote City Planner City of Mt. Juliet sfoote@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-773-6262
Susan Roakes Associate Professor University of Memphis sroakes@memphis.edu 901-678-4560
Tara Mitchell Mielnik Preservation Planner Metropolitan Historical Commission tara.mielnik@nashville.gov 615-862-7970
Ted W. Wise School Board Member Sumner County Schools twise@realtracs.com 615-415-1813
Terrance Hill Special Projects Coordinator University of Tennessee thill15@utk.edu 615-532-5824
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Thomas Dodd Architect Hart Freeland Robert, Inc tdodd@hfrdesign.com 615-370-8500
Tifinie Adams Planner Metro Planning Dept. tifinie.adams@nashville.gov 615-862-7188
Tim Walker Executive Director Metro Historical Commission tim.walker@nashville.gov 615-862-7970
Toks Omishakin Bicycle & Pedestrian Planner Mayors Office toks.omishakin@nashville.gov 615-862-6000
Tracey DeMoss Routing Coordinator MNPS Transportation tracey.demoss@mnps.org 615-313-0404 ext 260
Travis Todd Project Engineer, LEED AP Littlejohn Engineering Associates ttodd@leainc.com 615-385-4144
Veronica Gunn Chief Medical Officer Tennessee State Dept. of Health veronica.gunn@tn.gov 615-741-3111
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